CANNULATED SCREW SYSTEM
2.3 / 3.0 / 4.0 / 4.5 / 6.0 Cannulated Screw
a
Contents
3
4
6
8

ARIX Cannulated Screw System
2.3 Cannulated Screws
Thread Length
- 5 ~ 6 mm     (Short Thread Screws)
- 4 ~ 19 mm   (Long Thread Screws)
  (40 ~ 56% of Screw Length)
Screw Length
- 20 ~ 35 mm  (Short Thread Screws)
- 9 ~ 35 mm     (Long Thread Screws)
Ø 0.8 mm Guide Pin
Core Diameter Ø 1.6 mm
Head Diameter Ø 3.5 mm
Thread Diameter Ø 2.3 mm
Shaft Diameter Ø 1.6 mm
Code Description Set Quantity
23-CS-XXX 2.3 Cannulated Screws (3 pieces per length) 75
Code Thread Length Screw Length
23-CS-020 5 20
23-CS-022 5 22
23-CS-024 6 24
23-CS-026 6 26
23-CS-028 6 28
23-CS-030 6 30
23-CS-035 6 35
Code Thread Length Screw Length
23-CS-009L 4 9
23-CS-010L 4 10
23-CS-011L 5 11
23-CS-012L 5 12
23-CS-013L 6 13
23-CS-014L 6 14
23-CS-015L 7 15
23-CS-016L 7 16
23-CS-017L 8 17
23-CS-018L 9 18
23-CS-019L 9 19
23-CS-020L 9 20
23-CS-022L 10 22
23-CS-024L 10 24
23-CS-026L 12 26
23-CS-028L 12 28
23-CS-030L 14 30
23-CS-035L 19 35
[Unit: mm]Short Thread Screw Long Thread Screw
Ordering Information –  2.3 Screws
11
2.3 / 3.0 / 4.0 / 4.5 / 6.0 mm
2.3 Cannulated Headless Screws
Thread Length
- 4 ~ 6 mm      (Short Thread Screws)
- 5 ~ 17 mm   (Long Thread Screws)
  (31 ~ 51 % of Screw Length)
Screw Length
- 9 ~ 35 mm   (Short Thread Screws)
- 16 ~ 35 mm (Long Thread Screws)
Ø 0.8 mm Guide Pin
Core Diameter Ø 1.6 mm
Head Diameter Ø 3.1 mm
Thread Diameter Ø 2.3 mm
Shaft Diameter Ø 1.6 mm
Code Description Set Quantity
23-CH-XXX 2.3 Cannulated Headless Screws (3 pieces per length) 102
[Unit: mm]Short Thread Screw Long Thread Screw
Code Thread Length Screw Length
23-CH-009 4 9
23-CH-010 4 10
23-CH-011 4 11
23-CH-012 4 12
23-CH-013 4 13
23-CH-014 4 14
23-CH-015 4 15
23-CH-016 4 16
23-CH-017 4 17
23-CH-018 4 18
23-CH-019 4 19
23-CH-020 4 20
Code Thread Length Screw Length
23-CH-021 4 21
23-CH-022 4 22
23-CH-023 4 23
23-CH-024 4 24
23-CH-025 5 25
23-CH-026 5 26
23-CH-027 6 27
23-CH-028 6 28
23-CH-029 6 29
23-CH-030 6 30
23-CH-035 6 35
Code Thread Length Screw Length
23-CH-016L 5 16
23-CH-017L 6 17
23-CH-018L 6 18
23-CH-019L 7 19
23-CH-020L 7 20
23-CH-022L 8 22
23-CH-024L 8 24
23-CH-026L 10 26
23-CH-028L 10 28
23-CH-030L 12 30
23-CH-035L 17 35
Ordering Information –  2.3 Screws
12
ARIX Cannulated Screw System
Drill Bit & Screwdriver Shaft

14
ARIX Cannulated Screw System
Ordering Information – 2.3 Instruments
Code Description Set Quantity
910.14AS01 ARIX 2.3 Cannulated Screw System Tray 1
Forceps
Code Description Set Quantity
114-009 Grasping Forceps 1
2.3 Instruments
Tray
15
2.3 / 3.0 / 4.0 / 4.5 / 6.0 mm
Thread Length
- 4 ~ 8 mm      (Short Thread Screws)
- 6 ~ 28 mm    (Long Thread Screws)
  (40 ~ 56 % of Screw Length)
Screw Length
- 8 ~ 50 mm   (Short Thread Screws)
- 14 ~ 50 mm (Long Thread Screws)
Ø 1.1 mm Guide Pin
Core Diameter Ø 2.0 mm
Head Diameter Ø 4.5 mm
Shaft Diameter Ø 2.0 mm
Thread Diameter Ø 3.0 mm
[Unit: mm]Short Thread Screw Long Thread Screw
Code Thread Length Screw Length
30-CS-008 4 8
30-CS-009 4 9
30-CS-010 4 10
30-CS-011 4 11
30-CS-012 4 12
30-CS-013 4 13
30-CS-014 4 14
30-CS-015 4 15
30-CS-016 4 16
30-CS-017 4 17
30-CS-018 5 18
30-CS-019 5 19
30-CS-020 5 20
30-CS-021 5 21
30-CS-022 5 22
Code Thread Length Screw Length
30-CS-023 5 23
30-CS-024 6 24
30-CS-025 6 25
30-CS-026 6 26
30-CS-027 6 27
30-CS-028 6 28
30-CS-029 6 29
30-CS-030 6 30
30-CS-032 6 32
30-CS-034 7 34
30-CS-036 7 36
30-CS-038 8 38
30-CS-040 8 40
30-CS-045 8 45
30-CS-050 8 50
Code Thread Length Screw Length
30-CS-014L 6 14
30-CS-015L 7 15
30-CS-016L 7 16
30-CS-017L 8 17
30-CS-018L 8 18
30-CS-019L 9 19
30-CS-020L 9 20
30-CS-021L 9 21
30-CS-022L 10 22
30-CS-023L 10 23
30-CS-024L 10 24
30-CS-025L 10 25
30-CS-026L 12 26
30-CS-027L 12 27
30-CS-028L 12 28
30-CS-029L 12 29
30-CS-030L 14 30
30-CS-032L 14 32
30-CS-034L 16 34
30-CS-036L 16 36
30-CS-038L 18 38
30-CS-040L 18 40
30-CS-045L 23 45
30-CS-050L 28 50
Code Description Set Quantity
30-CS-XXX 3.0 Cannulated Screws (3 pieces per length) 162
Ordering Information – 3.0 Screws
3.0 Cannulated Screws
16
ARIX Cannulated Screw System
[Unit: mm]Short Thread Screw Long Thread Screw
Code Thread Length Screw Length
30-CH-010 4 10
30-CH-011 4 11
30-CH-012 4 12
30-CH-013 4 13
30-CH-014 4 14
30-CH-015 4 15
30-CH-016 4 16
30-CH-017 4 17
30-CH-018 4 18
30-CH-019 4 19
30-CH-020 4 20
30-CH-021 4 21
30-CH-022 4 22
30-CH-023 4 23
Code Thread Length Screw Length
30-CH-024 5 24
30-CH-025 5 25
30-CH-026 5 26
30-CH-027 6 27
30-CH-028 6 28
30-CH-029 6 29
30-CH-030 7 30
30-CH-032 7 32
30-CH-034 8 34
30-CH-036 9 36
30-CH-038 9 38
30-CH-040 10 40
30-CH-045 15 45
30-CH-050 20 50
Code Thread Length Screw Length
30-CH-016L 5 16
30-CH-017L 6 17
30-CH-018L 6 18
30-CH-019L 7 19
30-CH-020L 7 20
30-CH-021L 8 21
30-CH-022L 8 22
30-CH-023L 8 23
30-CH-024L 8 24
30-CH-025L 8 25
30-CH-026L 10 26
30-CH-027L 10 27
30-CH-028L 10 28
30-CH-029L 10 29
30-CH-030L 12 30
30-CH-032L 12 32
30-CH-034L 14 34
30-CH-036L 14 36
30-CH-038L 16 38
30-CH-040L 16 40
30-CH-045L 21 45
30-CH-050L 26 50Code Description Set Quantity
30-CH-XXX 3.0 Cannulated Headless Screws (3 pieces per length) 150
Thread Length
- 4 ~ 20 mm    (Short Thread Screws)
- 5 ~ 26 mm     (Long Thread Screws)
  (31 ~ 52 % of Screw Length)

Forceps
111-064 114-009
Ordering Information – 3.0 Instruments
3.0 Instruments
19
2.3 / 3.0 / 4.0 / 4.5 / 6.0 mm
Ordering Information – 3.0 Instruments
Code Description Set Quantity
112-074 ARIX 3.0 Cannulated Screw System Tray 1
Tray
20
ARIX Cannulated Screw System
Thread Length
- 7 ~ 23 mm
Screw Length
- 20 ~ 70 mm
Ø 1.3 mm Guide Pin
Core Diameter Ø 2.3 mm
Head Diameter Ø 5.0 mm
Shaft Diameter Ø 2.6 mm
Thread Diameter Ø 4.0 mm
Code Thread Length Screw Length
40-CO-020-T 7 20
40-CO-022-T 7 22
40-CO-024-T 8 24
40-CO-026-T 9 26
40-CO-028-T 9 28
40-CO-030-T 10 30
40-CO-034-T 11 34
40-CO-038-T 12 38
Code Thread Length Screw Length
40-CO-042-T 14 42
40-CO-046-T 15 46
40-CO-050-T 16 50
40-CO-054-T 18 54
40-CO-058-T 19 58
40-CO-062-T 21 62
40-CO-066-T 22 66
40-CO-070-T 23 70
[Unit: mm]
Ordering Information – 4.0 Screws
4.0 Cannulated Screws
21

112-120 ARIX 4.0 Cannulated Screw System Tray 1
Tray
Ordering Information – 4.0 Instruments
24
ARIX Cannulated Screw System
Thread Length
- 7 ~ 20 mm
  (31 ~ 35 % of Screw Length)
Screw Length
- 20 ~ 60 mm
Ø 1.6 mm Guide Pin
Core Diameter Ø 2.7 mm
Thread Diameter Ø 4.5 mm
Shaft Diameter Ø 3.1 mm
Head Diameter Ø 6.0 mm
Code Description Set Quantity
45-CS-XXX 4.5 Cannulated Screws (3 pieces per length) 60
Code Thread Length Screw Length
45-CS-020 7 20
45-CS-022 7 22
45-CS-024 8 24
45-CS-026 9 26
45-CS-028 9 28
45-CS-030 10 30
45-CS-032 11 32
45-CS-034 11 34
45-CS-036 12 36
45-CS-038 13 38
Code Thread Length Screw Length
45-CS-040 13 40
45-CS-042 14 42
45-CS-044 15 44
45-CS-046 15 46
45-CS-048 16 48
45-CS-050 17 50
45-CS-052 17 52
45-CS-054 18 54
45-CS-056 19 56
45-CS-060 20 60
[Unit: mm]
Ordering Information – 4.5 Screws
4.5 Cannulated Screws
25
2.3 / 3.0 / 4.0 / 4.5 / 6.0 mm
Ordering Information – 6.0 Screws
Thread Length
- 16 mm (Short Thread Screws)
- 32 mm (Long Thread Screws)
Screw Length
- 30 ~ 80 mm (Short Thread Screws)
- 45 ~ 80 mm (Long Thread Screws)
Ø 2.0 mm Guide Pin
Core Diameter Ø 4.0 mm
Thread Diameter Ø 6.0 mm
Head Diameter Ø 8.0 mm
Shaft Diameter Ø 4.3 mm
Code Description Set Quantity
60-CS-XXX 6.0 Cannulated Screws (3 pieces per length) 57
Code Thread Length Screw Length
60-CS-030 16 30
60-CS-035 16 35
60-CS-040 16 40
60-CS-045 16 45
60-CS-050 16 50
60-CS-055 16 55
60-CS-060 16 60
60-CS-065 16 65
60-CS-070 16 70
60-CS-075 16 75
60-CS-080 16 80
Code Thread Length Screw Length
60-CS-045L 32 45
60-CS-050L 32 50
60-CS-055L 32 55
60-CS-060L 32 60
60-CS-065L 32 65
60-CS-070L 32 70
60-CS-075L 32 75
60-CS-080L 32 80
[Unit: mm]Short Thread Screw Long Thread Screw
6.0 Cannulated Screws
26
ARIX Cannulated Screw System

111-058 Double Drill Guide for Ø 4.5 mm Screws 1
111-059 Double Drill Guide for Ø 6.0 mm Screws 1
Ordering Information – 4.5 / 6.0 Instruments
Code Description Set Quantity
112-076 ARIX 4.5 / 6.0 Cannulated Screw System Tray 1
Tray
   Set Configuration Suggestion
30
ARIX Cannulated Screw System
2.3 mm Cannulated Screws
No Code Description Set Quantity
1 23-CS-020 Short Thread Screw, Length 20 mm 3
2 23-CS-022 Short Thread Screw, Length 22 mm 3
3 23-CS-024 Short Thread Screw, Length 24 mm 3
4 23-CS-026 Short Thread Screw, Length 26 mm 3
5 23-CS-028 Short Thread Screw, Length 28 mm 3
6 23-CS-030 Short Thread Screw, Length 30 mm 3
7 23-CS-035 Short Thread Screw, Length 35 mm 3
8 23-CS-009L Long Thread Screw, Length 9 mm 3
9 23-CS-010L Long Thread Screw, Length 10 mm 3
10 23-CS-011L Long Thread Screw, Length 11 mm 3
11 23-CS-012L Long Thread Screw, Length 12 mm 3
12 23-CS-013L Long Thread Screw, Length 13 mm 3
13 23-CS-014L Long Thread Screw, Length 14 mm 3
14 23-CS-015L Long Thread Screw, Length 15 mm 3
15 23-CS-016L Long Thread Screw, Length 16 mm 3
16 23-CS-017L Long Thread Screw, Length 17  mm 3
17 23-CS-018L Long Thread Screw, Length 18mm 3
18 23-CS-019L Long Thread Screw, Length 19 mm 3
19 23-CS-020L Long Thread Screw, Length 20 mm 3
20 23-CS-022L Long Thread Screw, Length 22 mm 3
21 23-CS-024L Long Thread Screw, Length 24 mm 3
22 23-CS-026L Long Thread Screw, Length 26 mm 3
23 23-CS-028L Long Thread Screw, Length 28 mm 3
24 23-CS-030L Long Thread Screw, Length 30 mm 3
25 23-CS-035L Long Thread Screw, Length 35 mm 3
2.3 mm Cannulated Headless Screws
No Code Description Set Quantity
1 23-CH-009 Short Thread Screw, Length 9 mm 3
2 23-CH-010 Short Thread Screw, Length 10 mm 3
3 23-CH-011 Short Thread Screw, Length 11 mm 3
4 23-CH-012 Short Thread Screw, Length 12 mm 3
5 23-CH-013 Short Thread Screw, Length 13 mm 3
6 23-CH-014 Short Thread Screw, Length 14 mm 3
7 23-CH-015 Short Thread Screw, Length 15 mm 3
8 23-CH-016 Short Thread Screw, Length 16 mm 3
9 23-CH-017 Short Thread Screw, Length 17 mm 3
10 23-CH-018 Short Thread Screw, Length 18 mm 3
11 23-CH-019 Short Thread Screw, Length 19 mm 3
12 23-CH-020 Short Thread Screw, Length 20 mm 3
13 23-CH-021 Short Thread Screw, Length 21 mm 3
14 23-CH-022 Short Thread Screw, Length 22 mm 3
15 23-CH-023 Short Thread Screw, Length 23 mm 3
16 23-CH-024 Short Thread Screw, Length 24 mm 3
17 23-CH-025 Short Thread Screw, Length 25 mm 3
18 23-CH-026 Short Thread Screw, Length 26 mm 3
19 23-CH-027 Short Thread Screw, Length 27 mm 3
20 23-CH-028 Short Thread Screw, Length 28 mm 3
21 23-CH-029 Short Thread Screw, Length 29 mm 3
22 23-CH-030 Short Thread Screw, Length 30 mm 3
23 23-CH-035 Short Thread Screw, Length 35 mm 3
24 23-CH-016L Long Thread Screw, Length 16 mm 3
25 23-CH-017L Long Thread Screw, Length 17 mm 3
26 23-CH-018L Long Thread Screw, Length 18 mm 3
27 23-CH-019L Long Thread Screw, Length 19 mm 3
28 23-CH-020L Long Thread Screw, Length 20 mm 3
29 23-CH-022L Long Thread Screw, Length 22 mm 3
30 23-CH-024L Long Thread Screw, Length 24 mm 3
31 23-CH-026L Long Thread Screw, Length 26 mm 3
32 23-CH-028L Long Thread Screw, Length 28 mm 3